



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

dated this 26 day of May, 2021 BETWEEN:

> The City of Calgary ("The City")

> > and

The Indigenous Gathering Place Society of Calgary, ("IGP")

The City and the IGP agree to work together to establish an Indigenous Gathering Place where we will share, connect, heal, renew, and celebrate Indigenous cultures. In this ethical space, traditional Indigenous practices, languages, and Elders' wisdom, oral and written teachings can be revitalized and protected for all nations and all our relations.

Through this MOU we are validating our relationship. This MOU has been validated through the Smudge and Pipe Ceremony.

The City of Calgary

DocuSigned by: Until Black E1D5855B6C8CA439... Katie Black, A/General Manager, Community Services

5/26/2021

Indigenous Gathering Place Society of Calgary

-DocuSigned by: A Sub Fischer

5/26/2021

John Fischer, Co-Chair, Indigenous Gathering Place Society of Calgary

Date

Date

Unrestricted